

## The Mizoram Gazette EXTRA ORDINARY

Published by Authority

 RNI No. 27009/1973
 Postal Regn. No. NE-313(MZ) 2006-2008

 VOL - XLIV
 Aizawl,
 Friday 6.11.2015
 Kartika 15,
 S.E. 1937,
 Issue No. 577

## NOTIFICATION

**No. B. 19013/9/2013-SYS, 21**<sup>st</sup> **October, 2015.** In pursuance of the Office memorandum issued by Government of Mizoram, DP&AR (GGC) vide No. A. 42013/1/2013-DP&AR (GGC) dt. 9.2.2015, the Governor of Mizoram is please to Constitute Core Committee for Simplification of Internal Procedures set up for Sports & Youth Services Department with the following Members with immediate effect until further orders.

- 1. Secretary, Sports & Youth Services Department
- 2. Director, Sports & Youth Services Department
- 3. Addl. Secretary, Sports & Youth Services Department
- 4. Under Secretary, Sports & Youth Services Department
- 5. Pu Lalthuamluaia Sailo, Addl. Secretary (Rtd)
- 6. Pu J.H. Biakmawia, Jt. Director (Rtd)

- Chairman
- Member Secretary
- Member
- Member
- Member
- Member

The Core Committee shall be responsible for making suitable recommendations to the Government of Mizoram for Simplification of Internal Procedures.

**Zothankhuma** Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, Sports & Youth Services Department.